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Minutes of a Regular Meeting of
Council of the District of Katepwa
Held on August 18, 2015 in the Katepwa Center

A o o ol s ok o e ol vl ok sle o ool ok sl o e o sk o e ke ook ok e ok ko ok koRok Rk

Present:

Mayor — Rick Pattison

Councillor Ward 1 — Murray Penny
Councillor Ward 1 — Dawne Zahorski
Councillor Ward 2 — Darwin Chatterson
Councillor Ward 2 — Michael Alport
Councillor Ward 2 - Dwight Fisher
Councillor Ward 3 — David Thauberger
Councillor Ward 3 — Vacant

Administrator — Gail E. Sloan
Assistant Administrator — Mary Lynn Paquette

CALL TO ORDER

A quorum being present the meeting was called to order at 7:00 pm.

Rick Pattison, Mayor declared and signed his official Oath-Member of Council
Form A as per section 3 of the Municipal Regulations and section 94 of The
Municipalifies Act.

OPEN SESSION

Dick Teece, President of the Katepwa Lions introduced himself to Mayor
Pattison.

K. Behnke thanked Council for their support of the Breese Park Committee.

G. Hollinger brought forward concerns regarding water quality of the Calling
Lakes.

AGENDA

FISHER-THAT the Agenda be adopted with the following additions:
1, Strategic Planning Meeting

2, Water Quality Meeting with City of Regina and Regina Beach

Carried.
MINUTES
ALPORT- THAT the minutes of the regular meeting of council held on July 27,
2015 be approved as circulated,

Carried,
MINUTES- PUBLIC HEARING
THAUBERGER - THAT the minutes of the public hearing meeting of council
held on July 27, 2015 be approved as circulated.

Carried.
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ACCOUNTS
19372015 CHATTERSON-THAT cheque No. 2436-2485 totaling $88,388.68 be
approved, as presented at this meeting,
Carried,

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
194/2015 CHATTERSON - THAT the Statement of Financial Activities for the month
of July be approved, as circulated.
Carried.
BANK RECONCILATION
195/2015 ALPORT -THAT the Bank Reconciliation for the month of July be
approved, as circulated.
Carxried.
COMMITTEL REPORTS
Mayor Rick Pattison- No Report
Councillor Dwight Fisher — No Report
Councillor Murray Penny — No Report
Councillor David Thauberger — No Report
Councillor Mike Alport — No Report
Councillor Dawne Zahorski — No Report
Councillor Darwin Chatterson — No Report

Staff Reports
Administrator — Written Report & Informational Packages

Assistant Administrator- No Report
Maintenance Foreman Report — No Report

196/2015 CHATTERSON- THAT we do accept the Reports as presented.

Carried,
SIGNING AUTHORITY
19772015 ALPORT - That we do designate Rick Pattison as signing authority officer for
the District of Katepwa,
Carried.

198/2015 TAX ENFORCEMENT - PROCEEDING TO REQUEST TITLE
CHATTERSON - THAT Taxervice be authorized to commence proceedings
under The Tax Enforcement Act to aquite title to the following described
lands:

Roll 211, Lot 17-Blk/Par 4-Plan 60R18143 Ext 0, and Title No. 134112136
Roll 282, Lot F-Blk/Par 4-Plan 92R27587 Ext 0, Title No. 140607895
Roll 714, Lot 10-Blk/Par 2-Plan 88R07413 Ext 0, and Title No. 132201896

i

Carried.
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LAGOON COMPLIANCE INSPECTION REPORT
FISHER - THAT we do acknowledge the Lagoon Compliance Inspection and
Wastewater Works Compliance [nspection dated August 12, 2015 as
completed by Derrick Hoehn, Environmental Project Officer of the Water
Security Agency.

Carried.

DISCRETIONARY USE APPLICATION - LOT 18, BLK 8, PLAN
8654438, 245 WOODLAWNE AVENUE
PENNY -That the we do acknowledge that no written or verbal submissions
were received regarding the discretionary use application for a two storey
accessory building on Lot 18, Blk 8, Plan 86R54438, 245 Woodlawne Ave,
Sandy Beach.

Carried.

PENNY - That the we do approve the discretionary use application for a two
story accessory building on Lot 18, Blk 8, Plan 86R54438, 245 Woodlawne
Ave, Sandy Beach as per Building File # 157009.

Carried.
CORRESPONDENCE
THAUBERGER- THAT the following correspondence be acknowledge,
adopted and filed as directed:
¢ Bonnie Ozirny RE: Questions Arising June Newsletter

Carried.
Next Meeting: - September 8, 2015 at 7:00 pm — Katepwa Center
Long Range & Strategic Planning Meeting — (Closed Session) September
10, 2015 at 6:00 pm - 240 Maples, South Katepwa

ADJOURNMENT
ZAHORSKI- THAT this meeting adjourns at 8:30 pm.

Carried.

Mayor Administrator




District of Katepwa

Report Date List of Accounts for Approval
08/2015 9:54 AM As of 14/08/2015 Page 1
Balch: 2015-00056 to 2015-00061
Payment # Date Vendor Name Reference Payment Amount
Bank Code: Bank1 - Main Demand
Computer Cheques:
2436 29/07/2015 BERNARD BEHNKE July Expenses 108.89
2437 29/07/2015 Madeleine Bray Payroll-July(113.50 hours) 1,697.37
2438 298/67/2015 CANADA REVENUE AGENCY Payroll Deductions-July 2015 6,548.10
2439 29/07/2015 BRANDON FISHER July pay for 78.5 hours 1,177.50
2440 29/07/2015  Katelyn K Fishley Payroll - July (153 hours) 1,789.88
2441 29/07/2015 Kendall J. Leib Payroll- July (129 hours) 1,788.55
2442 28/07/2015 MEPP MEPP July 2015 1,636.10
2443 29/07/2015 DAWNE OBLEMAN Office Admin 49 hrs @ $25/hr 1,225.00
2444 29/07/2015 MARY LYNN PAQUETTE July Mileage 125.00
2445 29/07/2015  Robert Puffait July 51.5hrs @ $17/r 829.08
2446 29/07/2015  Gail Sloan July Expenses 250.80
2447 207/2015  Jerry Stremick Payrolll July $20.x111hrs 2,220.00
2448 29/07/2015 SUMA Benefits, LTD, STD July 1,005.42
2449 307/2015 SHELLEY BERGQUIST Cleaning office & library 80.00
2450 31/07/20156 Commissionaires South Sask Div bylaws comminsionaire June 3,823.60
2451 31/07/2015 COREY'S EXCAVATING Garbage Contract July 3,988.10
2452 31/07/2015  Flaman Sales Ltd Emergency Response Trailer 6,329.11
453 31/07/2015  Holly-Anne Gilroy July kids aclivities pay 2,358.75
454 31/07/2015  Hillside Sand and Gravel 22.5 hrs culverts,grvl coldmix 2,306.76
2455 31/07/2015  INDIAN HEAD WOLSELEY NEWS  Notice nomination July 9,16 178.50
2456 31/07/2015 Katepwa Lake Trans Canada Trai Heil, ThompsonShadboltBallie 185.00
2457 31/07/2016 LORAAS DISPOSAL recycle bins 3.06 MT 2,476.09
2458 31/07/2015  JAKE MEYER July Contract 500.00
2459 31/07/2015  Norton Septic office & library pumpouts 114.00
2460 31/07/2016  Paradise Fireworks July 1 Celebrations 7,350.00
2461 31/07/2015 Rae-Anne Pilsner July kids activties payroll 2,433.75
2462 31/07/2015 REDHEAD EQUIPMENT Champion 740A Grader 2,418.65
2463 31/07/2015 SaskEnergy 41 Elm St Nalural Gas July 84.54
2464 3072015 SASKPOWER street lite for 101/103 Hwy 56 3,265.49
2465 31/07/2016 SaskTel Cell landfill July 8 2015 126.18
2466 31/07/2015 SUCCESS OFFICE SYSTEMS copier maint agreement 426.86
2467 31/07/2015  SUMA 2 street blades Central Ave 115.57
2468 3107/2015  TOWN & COUNTRY BUILDING INS  File # 15717 Stecyk 267.75
2469 31/07/2015  VOID - Wrong paper used 0.00
2470 31/07/2015 PRAIRIE VALLEY SCHOOL DIVISIOM Collections-JULY 9,604.93
2471 14/08/2015 BY-PRO FEEDS LTD. Dust Control - Mag chloride 1,853.73
2472 14/08/2015 CANADA POST CORP returned mail 8.77
2473 14/08/2015 CF ASPHALT Widened Speed Bumps 1,286.25
2474 14/08/2015 Crop Production Services Curtail M 1356.00
2475 14/08/2015 CUETS Financial Mastercard purchases 77.65
2476 14/08/20156 FRIES TALLMAN LUMBER 2x2 24" stakes 45.37
477 14/08/2015 Kalepwa Lake Trans Canada Tral Trans Canada Trail Donations 40.00
478 14/08/2015 MAZENC FUELS LTD fuel gas diesel 1,892.36
2479 14/08/2015 PATTISON TECHNOLOGIES INC Purchase web domain name 1,575.00
2480 14/08/2015 SGi 2012 GMC Sierra 1500 1,291.00
2481 "14/08/2015 Sherwood Co-op Home Centre tools gas cans 44 40



Report Date

14/08/2015 9:54 AM

Payment #

2482
2483
2484
2485

Other:
72015
72016
72017

District of Katepwa
List of Accounts for Approval

As of 14/08/2015 Page 2
Batch: 2015-00056 to 2015-00061

Date Vendor Name Reference Payment Amount
14/08/2015 TAXervice Roll #8663 tax enforcement 78.75
14/08/2015 Chuck Termeer Fire Fighter Back Packs 550.00
14/08/2015 TOWN & COUNTRY BUILDING INS  File #15705 Serson 220.50
14/08/2015 WORKERS COMPENSATION BRD  workers comp 782.82
31/07/2015 BERNARD BEHNKE Payroll July2015 2,925.13
31/07/2015 Gail Sloan Payroli-July 3,771.90
31/07/20156 MARY LYNN PAQUETTE Payroll - July 2,678.25
Total for Bankt; 86,388.68

Certified Correct This August 18, 2015
B

1

(Rick Pattisof MAYOR

Gail E. Sloan, CAQ



District of Katepwa

Report Date Statement of Financial Activities - Detailed
14/08/2015 12:03 PM For the Period Ending 31/07/2015 Page 1
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
REVENUES
TAXATION
Municipal Taxes
410-110-100 - General Municipal Levy 1,316,468.76 1,323,100.00 (6,631.24) 0.50-
410-120-100 - Abatements and Adjustments {1,476.886) (3,650.00) 2.173.14 50.54
410-130-100 - Discount on Municipal Tax - Property (1,007.83) (186,832.75) {196,200.00) 9,367.25 4.77
(1,007.83)  1,128,159.15 1,123,250.00 4,909.15 0.44
Trailer License Fees
410-300-100 - Trailer License Fees 18,225.00 19,000.00 (775.00) 4.08-
410-300-110 - Campground Lagoon Fees 36,450.00 36,450.00
0.00 54,675.00 55,450.00 (775.00) 1.40-
Penalties on Tax Arrears
410-400-210 - Penalty on Mun Taxes Arrears - Prope) 6,873.21 6,230.00 643.21 10.32
0.00 6,873.21 6,230.00 643.21 10.32
TOTAL TAXATION: (1,007.83) 1,189,707.36 1,184,930.00 4,777.36 0.40
FEES AND CHARGES
ustom Work
420-100-130 - F&C - Custom Work - Tax Enforcemen 583.00 2,510.00 (1,927.00) 786.77-
420-100-140 - F&C - Custom Work- Rental - Maint St 300.00 2,100.00 3,600.00 (1,500.00) 41.67-
300.00 2,683.00 6,110.00 (3,427.00) 56.09-
Sale of Supplies and Gravel
420-200-210 - F&C - Sale of Supplies - Misc. 735.00 747.00 747.00
420-200-600 - F&C - Webpage 550.00 420.00 130.00 30.95
420-200-900 - F&C - Adveriising - Tourism 1,700.00 1,700.00
735.00 2,997.00 420.00 2,577.00 613.57
Recreation Fees
Recreation - Other
420-530-200 - F&C - Katepwa Center 211.00 1,725.85 3,500.00 (1,774.15)  50.69-
211.00 1,725.85 3,500.00 (1,774.15)  50.69-
211.00 1,725.85 3,500.00 (1,774.15)  50.69.-
Licenses and Permits
420-710-100 - F&C - Building & Development Permit: 766.00 7,619.98 16,500.00 (8,880.02) 53.82-
766.00 7.619.98 16,500.00 (8,880.02) 53.82-
Other
Tax Certificate
420-800-100 - F&GC - Tax Certificate 40.00 130.00 240.00 {(110.00) 45.83-
40.00 130.00 240.00 {110.00) 45.83-
aeneral Office Services Provided
20-800-200 - F&C - General Office Seivices Provide 45.01 500.00 (454.99)  91.00-
420-800-220 - F&C - Appeal Fees 100.00 100.00
0.00 145.01 500.00 71,007

Landfill/Waste Collection Fees

(35469)



District of Katepwa

Report Date Statement of Financial Activities - Detailed
14/08/2015 12:03 PM For the Period Ending 31/07/2015 Page 2
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
420-850-110 - F&C - Landfill Fees 2,153.85 6,687.70 12,000.00 {5,412.30) 45.10-
420-850-130 - F&C - Household Tags 40.00 100.00 200.00 (100.00)  50.00-
2,193.85 6,687.70 12,200.00 (5,512.30) 45.18-
2,233.85 6,962.71 12,940.00 (5,977.29) 48.19-
TOTAL FEES AND CHARGES: 4,245.85 21,988.54 39,470.00 (17,481.46) 44.29-

MAINTENANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES
Development Charges

430-200-100 - M&D - Development Charges 3,000.00 105,000.00 39,000.00 66,000.00 169.23
3,000.00 105 000 00 39,000.00 66,000.00 169,23
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND DEVELOPMENT 3,000.00 106,000.00 39,000.00 66,000.00 169,23

UNCONDITIONAL TRANSFERS
Unconditional Transfers

450-110-100 - Unconditional - (Revenue Sharing) 92,338.00 89,440.00 2,898.00 3.24
0.00 92,338.00 89,440.00 2,898.00 3.24
TOTAL UNCONDITIONAL TRANSFERS: 0.00 92,338.00 89,440.00 2,898.00 3.24

CONDITIONAL GRANTS

Federal
450-200-070 - Conditional - Federal-Gas Tax 11,445.20 22,850.00 (11,404.80) 49.91-
' 0.00 11,445.20 22,850.00 {11,404.80) 49.91-
TOTAL CONDITIONAL GRANTS: 0.00 11,445.20 22,850.00 (11,404.80) 49.91-
GRANTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
Provingial
450-650-100 - GIL - Prov - Sask Tel 1,250.00 1,230.00 20.00 1.63
0.00 1,250.00 1,230.00 20.00 1.83
Other
450-800-100 - GIL - Other - SPC Surcharge 3,041.07 19,645.15 36,200.00 (16,5564.85) 45.73-
3,041.07 19,645.15 36,200.00 (16,554.85) 45.73-
TOTAL GRANTS IN LIEU OF TAXES: 3,041.07 20,895.15 37,430.00 (16,534.85) 44.18-
INVESTMENT INCOME AND COMMISSIONS
Investment and Income Revenue
470-100-100 - [nlere‘st Revenue 2,604.12 8,047.61 10,710.00 (2,662.39) 24.86-
2,604.12 8,047.61 10,710.00 (2,662.39) 24.86-
TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME AND COMMIS 2,604.12 8,047.61 10,7410.00 (2,662.39) 24.86-
JTHER REVENUES
Other Revenue
480-100-100 - Sask Lotteries 3,800.00 (3,800.00) 100.00-
4803-130-100 - Canada Day Donations 3,815.00 3,815.00
480-150-121 - Rec- Get Active Glenwood Fundraising (4,867.80) (4,867.80) (4,867 80‘)/ )/»

o



Report Date
14/08/2015 12:03 PM

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES:

TOTAL REVENUES:

District of Katepwa
Statement of Financial Activities - Detailed

For the Period Ending 31/07/2015 Page 3 -
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
(4,867.80) (1,052.80) 3,800.00 (4,852.80) 127.71-
(4,867.80) (1,052.80) 3,800.00 (4,852.80) 127.71-

7,015.41 1,448,369.06 1,427,630.00

20,739.08  1.45




District of Katepwa

Report Date Statement of Financial Activities - Detailed

*4/08/2015 12:03 PM For the Period Ending 31/07/2015 Page 4
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %

EXPENDITURES

GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES
Wages & Benefits

Wages
510-110-110 - GG - Council - Indemnity 13,235.00 32,500.00 19,2656.00 59.28
0.00 13,235.00 32,500.00 19,265.00 59.28
510-110-140 - GG - Council - Indemnity Committee 4,930.00 4,800.00 (130.00) 2.71-
510-110-230 - GG - Salaries - Administrator 6,004.17 42.304.19 73,000.00 30,695.81 42.05
510-110-330 - GG - Salaries - Assistant 3,043.34 28,671.74 49,000.00 20,328.26  41.49
510-110-530 - GG - Salaries - Other 1,804.65 1,804.65 {1,804.85)
11,842.16 90,945.58 159,300.00 68,354.42  42.91
Benefits
510-130-230 - GG - Benefiis - Health & Dental 472,27 3,201.89 9,500.00 6,298.11 66.30
510-130-231 - GG - Benefits - CPP 542.87 3.454.09 3,300.00 (154.09) 4.67-
510-130-232 - GG - Benefits - El 311.68 2,001.26 1,830.00 (171.26) 9.36-
510-130-233 - GG - Benefits - MEPP 818.05 5,697.43 10,080.00 4,382,587 43.48
510-130-234 - GG - Benefits - Worker Compensation (1,177.74} {1,002.44) 1,070.00 2,072.44 193.69
510-130-235 - GG - Benefits - LTD & STD 690.00 690.00 100.00
967.13 13,352.23 26,470.00 13117.77 49.56
12,809.29 104,297.81 185,770.00 8147219  43.86
ProfessionaliContract Services
510-200-110 - GG - Cont. - Legal 4,385.05 10,000.00 5614.95  56.15
510-200-120 - GG - Cant - Admin{Office Staff) 1,225.00 3,775.00 6,000.00 2,22500  37.08
510-200-130 - GG - Cont, - Audit/Accounting 8,925.00 8,400.00 (525.00) 6.25-
510-200-150 - GG - Cont. - Assessment - SAMA 19,497.00 19,500.00 2.00 0.02
510-200-170 - GG - Cont. - Advertising 479.12 4,965.07 2,000.00 (2,965.07) 148.25-
510-200-200 - GG - Gont. - Printing Maps 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.00
510-210-100 - GG - Council Travef 5,692.08 9,710.00 4,017.92 41.38
510-210-150 - GG - Council - SUMA Convention 5,267.15 4,300.00 (967.15) 22.49-
510-210-170 - GG - Admin. - Training, Travel & Meals 684.92 3,314.56 5,500.00 2,185.44 39.74
510-220-100 - GG - Cont, - Office Caretaking 80.00 510.00 500.00 {10.00) 2.00-
510-230-100 - GG - Cont. - Insurance - General & Bol 5,746.00 6,000.00 254.00 4,23
510-240-100 - GG - Cont. - Memberships & Subscript 2,388.71 2.500.00 111.29 4.45
510-250-100 - GG - Cont. - Web Design 1,837.25 5,000.00 3,082,756 61.26
510-260-100 - GG - Cont. - Tax Enforcement/Collectic 80.46 433.01 1,470.00 1,036.99 70.54
510-270-150 - GG - Cont. - Photocopier 407.46 1,672.33 4,000.00 2,327.67  58.19
510-280-130 - GG - Cont. - Land Surveys & Assessm 1.000.00 1,500.00 500.00 33.33
510-280-150 - GG - Cont, - 1ISC Fees 3,000.00 3,000.00
510-290-100 - GG - Cont. - Bank Charges 497.11 3,000.00 2,502.89 83.43
2,966,986 73,005.32 94,380.00 21,374.68 22.65
Utilitles
/10-300-120 - GG - Utility - Power/Gas 29.00 467.61 1,300.00 832.39  64.03
10-300-130 - GG - Utility - Water/Sewer 108.58 325.60 650.00 32440 4991
510-300-140 - GG - Ulility - Telephone 1,726.34 4,300.00 257366  59.85
510-300-150 - GG - Computer Support/upgrad 3,273.40 7,500.00 4,226.60 55@?
137.58 5,792.95 13,750.00 )

Maintenance, Material and Supplies




District of Katepwa

Report Date Statement of Financial Activities - Detailed
14/08/2015 12:03 PM For the Period Ending 31/07/2015 Page &
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
510-400-110 - GG - Maint. - Postage 550.41 1,110.87 5,000.00 3.889.13  77.78
510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Office Supplies 475.90 1,547.62 6,000.00 445238 74.21
510-410-180 - GG - Maint. - meals/events/appeals 1,206.99 3,700.00 2,493.01 67.38
510-490-100 - GG - Maint. - Office Maintain 7213 71210 3,000.00 2,287.90 76.26
1,098.44 4,577.58 17,700.00 1312242 7414
Grants and Contributions
510-500-110 - GG - Denation 400.00 640.00 240.00  37.50
0.00 400,00 640.00 240.00  37.50
Interest
510-710-110 - GG - Long Term Debt Interest 6,998.46 50,181.22 84,400.00 34,218.78  40.54

6,098.46 50,181.22 84,400.00 34,218.78  40.54
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES 24,010.73 238,254.88 396,640.00 168,385.12  39.93

PROTECTIVE SERVICES
POLICE PROTECTION
Professional/Contractual Services

520-210-100 - PS - Police - Justice Requisition 16.000.00 16,000.00 100,00
520-210-110 - PS - Police - Contracted Services Byla 3,649.80 6,161.40 15,000.00 8,838.680 58.92
3,649.80 6,161.40 31,000.00 24,838.60 8012

TOTAL POLICE PROTECTION: 3,649.80 6,161.40 31,000.00 24,838.60 80.12

FIRE PROTECTION
Professional/Contractual Services

525-210-110 - PS - Fire - Contracted Services 15,000.00 15,000.00
525-230-100 - PS - Fire - Insurance 335.50 350.00 14.50 4,14
0.00 15,335.50 15,350.00 14.50 0.09
Maintenance, Materials and Supplies
525-420-100 - PS - Emergency Fund Purchases 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00
Capital Expenditures
525-600-140 - PS - Fire - Pur of Cap Assets - Equip 6,041.42 18,050.59 12,000.00 (6,050.59) 50.42-
6,041.42 18,050.59 12,000.00 (6,050.59) 50.42.
Other
525-920-110 - PS - Shield Program 400.00 400.00 100.00
0.00 0.00 400.00 400.00 100.00
TOTAL FIRE PROTECTION: 6,041.42 33,386.09 28,750.00 (4,636.09) 16.13-
TOTAL PROTECTIVE SERVICES: 9,691.22 39,547.49 59,750.00 20,202.51 33.81

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

MAINTENANCE

Wages & Benefits

Vages

530-110-120 - TS - Maint. - Salaries - Forman 477697 19,480.90 34,500.00 15,019.10  43.53
530-110-130 - TS - Maint. - Salaries - Labourers 82008 3,005.08 10,000.00 6,994.92 69.95
530-110-140 - TS - Maint. - Salaries - Casual Help 5,446.60 6,025.40 7.,680.00 1,654.60 %}:?4

-

11,062.65 28,511.38 52,180.00 23,668.6( B

A




District of Katepwa

Report Date Statement of Financial Activities - Detailed
14/08/2015 12:03 PM For the Period Ending 31/07/2015 Page 6
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
Benefits
530-120-120 - TS - Maint. - Benefits - Foreman 177.94 1,201.89 1,600.00 298.11 19.87
530-120-121 - TS - Maint. - Benefits - CPP 340.43 1,080.49 1,570.00 508.51 32.45
530-120-122 - TS - Maint. - Benefits - Ei 258.03 715.68 940.00 224,32 23.86
530-120-125 - TS - Maint. - Benefits -LTD & STD 160.00 160.00 100.00
776.40 2,978.08 4,170.00 1,191.94 28.58
11,829.05 31,489.44 56,350.00 24,860.56 4412
Professional/Contractual Services
530-210-110 - TS - Maint. - Contract - Surfacing 1,801.80 35,000.00 33,198.40 94.85
530-210-130 - TS - Maint. - Surveys Land 2,340.00 4,000.00 1,660.00 41.50
530-210-140 - TS - Maint. - Uncompleted Projects Ro 25,000.00 25,000.00 100.00
530-240-100 - TS - Maint. - Tree Trimming 637.14 5,100.00 4,462.86 87.51
530-250-100 - TS - Maint. - Road Maintenance Agree 13,659.73 20,000.00 6,340.27 31.70
530-250-110 - TS - Maint. - Travel & Meals 34.00 109.00 (109.00)
530-260-100 - TS - Maint. - Insurance/Vehicle Reg. 716.00 4,500.00 3,784.00 84.09
34.00 19,263.47 93,600.00 74,336.53 79.42
Utilitles
530-300-120 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Power/Gas 208.72 1,947.35 2,800.00 852.65 30.45
530-300-140 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Telephone 67.56 831.18 4,200.00 368.82 30.74
30-310-100 - TS - Maint. - Utility - Street Lights 2,887.94 16,644.10 31,000.00 14,355.90 46.31
530-310-200 - TS - Utility - Street Lights - Install 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.00
3,164.22 19,422.63 37,000.00 17,577.37 47.51
Maintenance, Materials & Supplies
530-400-150 - TS - Maint. - Supplies 71.65 1,350.13 2,500.00 1,149.87 45.99
530-420-101 - TS - Maint. - Repair/Parts/Tools - #1 2,600.71 4,885.12 20,000.00 15,114.88 75,57
530-425-110 - TS - Maint. - Oil & Gas 1,108.14 11,000.00 9,891.86 89.93
530-440-100 - TS - Maint. - Gravel/Sand 1.314.66 4,675.66 17,000.00 12,324.34 72.50
530-450-100 - TS - Maint. - Culverts/Drainage 887.25 1,274.67 2.500.00 1.225.33 49.01
530-470-100 - TS - Maint. - Road/Street Signs 110.80 7,625.82 5,500.00 (2,125.82) 38.65-
4,985.07 20,919.54 58,500.00 37,580.46 64.24
Capital Expenditures
530-600-140 - TS - Purchase of Cap Assets-truck&plc 9,523.81 10,000.00 476.19 4,76
0.00 9,523.81 10,000,600 47619 4,76
TOTAL MAINTENANCE: 20,012.34 100,618.89 255,450.00 154,831.11 60.61
SNOW REMOVAL
Professional/Contractual Services
537-210-100 - TS - Snow - Removal 5,770.00 8,000.00 2,230.00 27.88
0.00 5,770.00 8,000.00 2,230.00 27.88
TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL: 0.00 5,770.00 8,000.00 2,230.00 27.88
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES: 20,0412.34 106,388.89 263,450.00 157,061.11 59.62
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Wages and Benefits
540-110-110 - EH&W - Salaries- Jerry Stremick 2,220.00 8,110.00 15,000.00 6,890.00 45,93.

2,220.00 8,110.00 15,000.00 6,890.00 /45,

(

ey
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Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
Professional/Contractual Services
540-200-110 - EH&W - Conl. - Waste Collection/Disp 3,798.19 22,096.67 39,500.00 17,403.33  44.06
540-210-100 - EH&W - Cont. - Pest Control 171.09 1,500.00 1,328.91 88.59
540-210-300 - EH&W - Cont. - Other Services 913.14 1,500.00 586.86  39.12
3,798.19 23,180.90 42,500.00 19,319.10  45.46
Utilities
540-300-120 - EH&W - Landfill Site - Power 48.48 385.91 3,000.00 2614.08 87.14
540-300-140 - EH&W - Ulility - Telephone 52.86 272.38 (272.38)
101.34 658.29 3,000.00 2,341.71 78.06
Maintenance, Materials and Supplies
540-410-100 - EH&W - Maint. - Landfill Fire 6,159.21 80,000.00 73,840.79  92.30
540-420-100 - EH&W - Maint. - Pest Control Supplies 4{.00 40.00 100.00
540-440-110 - EH&W - Maint. - Recycling Expenses 2,358.17 12,361.44 25,000.00 12,63856  50.55
2,358.17 18,520.65 105,040.00 86,519.35  82.37
TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES: 8,477.70 50,469.84 165,540.00 115,070.16  69.51

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
Wages and Benefits

560-110-110 - P&D - Building Inspector Coniract 3,500.00 3,600.00 6,000.00 2,500.00 41.67
560-110-120 - P&D - Building Inspector {1,328.00) 8,381.80 14,240.00 5,858.20 41.14
2,172.00 11,881.80 20,240.00 8,358.20  41.30
Professional/Contractual Services
560-200-110 - P&D - Conl. - Valley Development 374.75 (374.75)
0.00 374.75 0.00 {374.75) 0.00
Maintenance, Materials and Supplies
560-430-100 - P&D - Other 21,274.00 20,000.00 - {1,274.00) 6.37-
0.00 21,274.00 20,000.00 (1,274.00) 6.37-
TOTAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SEF 2,172.00 33,530.55 40,240.00 6,709.45  16.67

RECREATION AND CULTURAL SERVICES

Wages
570-110-110 - R&C - Programs 4,821.53 5,047.93 5,000.00 (47.93) 0.96-
4,821.53 5,047.93 5,000.00 {47.93) 0.96-

ProfessionalfContractual Services

570-210-100 - R&C - Cont. - Newsletter 2,841.31 4,300.00 1,458.69 33.92

8570-220-100 - R&C - Cont. - Website 104.96 (104.96)

570-270-100 - R&C - Cont. - Confracted - Cleaning 50.00 800.00 750.00 93.75
0.00 2,996.27 5,100.00 2,103.73 41.25

Utilities - Power

570-310-150 - R&C - Ulility - Library Power/Gas 24.77 463.21 800.00 336.7¢ 4210

24.77 463.21 800.00 336.79 42,10

'Jtilities - Water

70-320-150 - R&C - Wlility - Pumpouls 650.00 650.00 100.00
0.00 0.00 650.00 650.00 100.00

Utilities - Telephone
570-330-160 - R&C - Utility - Telephone - Library 404.25 260.00 (144.25)  55.4 )

0.00 404,26 260.00 (1 44.25){’"
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Maintenance, Materials and Supplies
670-420-150 - R&C - Supplies - Katepwa Center 447 44 1,500.00 1,062.56  70.17

570-420-190 - R&C - Other Supplies/garbage cans/si 477.88 1,500.00 1,022.12 68.14
570-420-200 - R&C Library Requisition 5,244.07 5,340.00 95.93 1.80
570-430-110 - R&C - Bldg Mat/Supply - Breeze Park 1,005.24 14,000.00 12,804.76 92,18
570-430-120 - R&C - Bldg Mat/Supply - Glenwood Pa 1,766.63 {1,766.63)
570-430-130 - R&C - Bldg Mat/Supply - Sandy Beach 172.00 1,600.00 1,428.00 8925
570-430-160 - R&C - Bidg Mat/Supply - Library 777.73 2,000.00 1,222.27 61.11
570-430-190 - R&C - Small Teols & Equipment 2,500.00 2,500.00 100.00
0.00 9,980.99 28,440.00 18,459.01 64.91
Grants and Contributions
570-500-120 - R&C - Grants -Recreation Capital Rese 5,000.00 5,000.00 100.00
0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000,00  100.00
Other
570-800-110 - R&C - Canada Day ‘ 105.09 1,604.60 3,000.00 1,395.40 46.51
570-900-200 - R & G - FireWorks 7.000.00 7,000.00 5,000.00 (2,000.00)  40.00-
7,105.09 8,604.80 8,000.00 {604.60) 7.56-
TOTAL RECREATION AND CULTURAL SERV 11,951.39 27,497.25 53,250.00 25,752,756 48.36
YITILITIES
VATER
Professional/Contractual Services
580-250-100 - UT - Water - Memberships/Subscriptio 500.00 500.00 100.00
580-290-100 - UT - Water - Laboratory Testing 26.25 120.00 93.76 78.13
0.00 26.25 620.00 593.75 95.77
TOTAL WATER: 0.00 26,25 620.00 593.75 95.77
SEWER
Professional/Contractual Services
585-295-100 - UT - Sewer - Pumpouts 29.38 (29.38)
0.00 29.38 0.00 {29,38) 0.00
Maintenance, Materials and Supplies
585-430-130 - UT - Sewer - Lagoon 5,000.00 5,000.00 100.00
0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 100.00
TOTAL SEWER: 0.00 29.38 5,000.00 4,970.62 99.414
TOTAL UTILITIES: 0.00 55.63 5,620.00 5,664.37 99.04
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 7631538 49574453  984,490.00  488,74547  49.64
CHANGE IN NET-FINANCIAL ASSETS
Revenues 7,015.41 1,448,369.06 1,427,630.00 20,739.086 1.45
Expenditures 76,315.38 495,744.53 984,490.00 488,745.47 49.64
CHANGE IN NET FINANCIAL ASSETS (69,299.97) 952,624.53 443,140.00 509,484.53 114.97
OPERATING SURPLUS/DEFICIT (Chg in Net Asst) (69,299.97)_ 952,624.53 443,140.06“7 509,484.53
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Transfers

Transfers In 124,000.00 {124,000.00)

Transfers Cut (12,536.28) (586,561.98) {555,550.00)

Total Transfers: {12,536.28) (586,561.96) {431,550.00) (155,011.986)
CHANGE IN GENERAL SURPLUS {81,836.25) 366,062.57 11,590.00 354,472.57 3058.43
ACCOUNT BALANCES Current Year to Date Balance
Cash and Investments
110-110-110 - Cash - On Hand - Pelly Cash 500.00
110-110-120 - Cash - Bank - Balance (67,013.40) 357,955.62 1,150,740.32

Total Cash and Investments: (67,013.40) 357,955.62 1,151,240.32
Municipal Taxes Receivable
110-200-100 - Municipat - Tax Receivable - Current (14,461.97) 64,436.42 $59,132.14
110-200-110 - Municipal - Tax Receivable - Arrears {2,651.04) {18,919.22) 25,359.59

Total Municipal Taxes Receivable: {17,013.01) 45,517.20 84,491.73
Other Receivables
110-210-100 - PVSD Tax - Receivable-Current & Arre (9,604.93) 18,938.53 44,402.10
110-320-100 - Accounis Receivable 490.09 115,521.00
110-320-170 - Tax Title Costs Receivable (461.18) 1,081.68
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - 100% Rebate 1,961.17 {41,811.34) 10,023.07

Total Other Receivables: (7,653.76) {22,843.,90) 171,027.85

Cerified correct and in accordance with the records

I\
jai[ E. 3idan
C CAO

Presented to council on
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Date Printed Bank Reconciliation - Summary
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General Cash Account

For Ending Date 31/07/2015

110-110-120 - Cash - Bank - Balance _
GL Balance to 31/07/2015 1,148,394.79
Service Charges: - -258.59
interest Charges: 0.00
interest Revenue:; 2,604.12
| Adjusted Book Balance 1,150,740.32|
Bank Statement Balance: 1,870,935.03
Deposits in Transit; 0.00
Qutstanding Payments: -720,194.71
Total Uncleared: -720,194.711 -720,194.71
| Adjusted Bank Balance 1,150,740.32|

Notes



